
2024-25 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA 
MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

DAY DATE OPPONENT (arena) SITE TIME (Eastern) TV/Streaming 
Tue Oct 15  at Memphis (FedExForum) (exhibi:on) Memphis, Tenn. 7 p.m. ESPNU 
Sun Oct 27 Johnson C. Smith (exhibi:on) Chapel Hill 2 p.m. ACCNX 

Mon Nov 4 Elon Chapel Hill 9 p.m. ACC Network 
Fri Nov 8 at Kansas (Allen Fieldhouse) Lawrence, Kan. 
Fri Nov 15 American Chapel Hill 8 p.m. ACC Network 
Fri Nov 22 at Hawai’i (SimpliFi Arena at Stan Sheriff Center) Honolulu, Hawai’i 

Maui Invita<onal (Lahaina Civic Center, Lahaina, Maui) 
Mon Nov 25 vs. Dayton Lahaina, Maui, Hawai’i 11:30 p.m. ESPN2 
Tue Nov 26 vs. Auburn or Iowa State Lahaina, Maui, Hawai’i 8:30 or 11 p.m. ESPNU or ESPN 
Wed Nov 27 vs. Colorado, UConn, Memphis or Michigan State Lahaina, Maui, Hawai’i 

ACC-SEC Challenge 
Wed Dec 4 Alabama Chapel Hill 7:15 p.m. ESPN 

Sat Dec 7 Georgia Tech Chapel Hill 2 p.m. ACC Network 
Sat Dec 14 La Salle Chapel Hill 4 p.m. The CW 

Jumpman Invita<onal (Spectrum Center) 
Tue Dec 17 vs. Florida Charlo^e, N.C. 7 p.m. ESPN 
 
CBS Sports Classic (Madison Square Garden) 
Sat Dec 21 vs. UCLA New York, N.Y. CBS 

Sun Dec 29 Campbell Chapel Hill 8 p.m. ACC Network 
Wed Jan 1 at Louisville (KFC Yum! Center) Louisville, Ky. ACC Network 
Sat Jan 4 at Notre Dame (Purcell Pavilion) Notre Dame, Ind. Noon CBS 
Tue Jan 7 SMU Chapel Hill 9 p.m. ACC Network 
Sat Jan 11 at NC State (Lenovo Center) Raleigh, N.C. 4 p.m. ACC Network 
Wed Jan 15 Cal Chapel Hill 7 p.m. ACC Network 
Sat Jan 18 Stanford Chapel Hill 2:15 p.m. The CW 
Tue Jan 21 at Wake Forest (LJVM Coliseum) Winston-Salem, N.C. 9 p.m. ESPN 
Sat Jan 25 Boston College Chapel Hill 2:15 p.m. The CW 
Tue Jan 28 at Pi^ (Petersen Events Center) Pi^sburgh, Pa. 9 p.m. ESPN 
Sat Feb 1 at Duke (Cameron Indoor Stadium) Durham, N.C. 6:30 p.m. ESPN 
Sat Feb 8 Pi^ Chapel Hill ESPN 
Mon Feb 10 at Clemson (Li^lejohn Coliseum) Clemson, S.C. 7 p.m. ESPN 
Sat Feb 15 at Syracuse (JMA Wireless Dome) Syracuse, N.Y. 6 p.m. ESPN 
Wed Feb 19 NC State Chapel Hill 7 p.m. ESPN or ESPN2 
Sat Feb 22 Virginia Chapel Hill 4 p.m. ESPN 
Mon Feb 24 at Florida State (Tucker Center) Tallahassee, Fla. 7 p.m. ESPN 
Sat Mar 1 Miami Chapel Hill ESPN 
Tue Mar 4 at Virginia Tech (Cassell Coliseum) Blacksburg, Va. 7 p.m. ESPN, ESPN2 or ESPNU 
Sat Mar 8 Duke Chapel Hill 6:30 p.m. ESPN 

Atlan<c Coast Conference Championship (Spectrum Center) 
Tue-Sat Mar 11-15  Charlo^e, N.C. 

NCAA Tournament 
First Four: March 18-19– First Four, Dayton, Ohio 
First & Second Rounds: March 20&22– Denver, Colo.; Lexington, Ky.; Providence, R.I.; Wichita, Kan., March 21&23– Cleveland, Ohio; Milwaukee, Wis.; 
Raleigh, N.C.; Sea^le, Wash. 
Regionals: March 27&29– East (Newark, N.J.) and West (San Francisco); March 28&30– Midwest (Indianapolis, Ind.) and South (Atlanta, Ga.) 
Final Four: April 5&7 (San Antonio, Texas) 

Home games at the Dean E. Smith Center 


